
classif_p name fed_cod birthye handica club_cod club sace_val ntournsca ntourn
19 LOPEZ SANZ, MIGUEL 162326 2010 -0,4 7753 SORIA 1,532 1 14
20 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ, GONZALO 959774 2011 1,0 7776 OLIMPICO LEÓN 1,532 1 15
35 ELIAS GONZALEZ, FERNANDO 981118 2010 0,9 7772 LA FAISANERA 2,49 1 11
62 CANO DE MANUEL, MANUEL 906552 2012 1,5 7707 ENTREPINOS 3,89 1 7
65 JIMENEZ PUERTA, ENZO 983104 2013 2,8 7753 SORIA 4,101 1 15
77 MARTIN ALONSO, DIEGO 69356 2011 3,4 7759 LA VALMUZA 4,739 1 13

104 MONTERO HOYA, MAURO 987640 2011 4,5 7700 Federación Cast 6,561 1 15
106 VAZQUEZ DE PRADA PARRILLA, PABLO 954434 2010 3,7 7707 ENTREPINOS 6,669 1 10
154 NIÑO RIAÑO, PEDRO 973195 2010 4,2 7776 OLIMPICO LEÓN 9,193 1 6
157 FRAILE SAENZ, DAMIAN 71335 2010 7,8 7752 ALDEAMAYOR 9,448 1 7
217 HERGUEDAS SANZ, PABLO 53507 2014 7,4 7752 ALDEAMAYOR 12,566 1 14
221 GALLEGO SANCHEZ, RODRIGO 940622 2011 6,2 7709 LA GALERA 13,084 1 11
222 DIEZ SILLERO, BELTRAN 962379 2012 9,1 7706 ZARAPICOS 13,153 1 8
232 MONTERO HIDALGO, HUGO 172083 2011 6,3 7751 NAVALUENGA 13,299 1 7
247 PIERA IGLESIAS, CARLOS 67796 2011 9,2 7759 LA VALMUZA 13,981 1 6
254 PARDO GONZALEZ, JAIME 966957 2014 13,3 7706 ZARAPICOS 14,147 1 9
272 DIAZ POLO, PABLO 951341 2010 7,5 7744 SALAMANCA 15,038 1 7
295 SAN SEBASTIAN ALONSO, DIEGO 993876 2014 11,3 7760 ESC CAST LEON 16,463 1 6
301 MARTIN MARTIN, GUILLERMO 69100 2010 12,4 7759 LA VALMUZA 16,857 1 5
320 LASO FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS 924027 2011 12,8 7712 LERMA 17,645 1 5
329 FRAILE SAENZ, OLIVER 71342 2012 15,9 7752 ALDEAMAYOR 17,812 1 7
331 PIERA IGLESIAS, JAVIER 67797 2011 13,5 7759 LA VALMUZA 18,08 1 6
333 RODRIGUEZ MOLINA, PABLO 966959 2014 12,7 7706 ZARAPICOS 18,596 1 8
360 NIÑO RIAÑO, ROBERTO 973196 2012 14,9 7776 OLIMPICO LEÓN 19,881 1 5
368 FERNANDEZ ANDRES, SAUL 351014 2010 16,2 7753 SORIA 20,731 1 6
390 GARCIA PIQUE, LUIS 957001 2012 17,8 7706 ZARAPICOS 22,415 1 8
397 DEL BARRIO GONZALEZ, JUAN 963197 2012 5,9 7772 LA FAISANERA 23,295 1 3
404 MIGUEL SIERRA, STEPHAN 959012 2012 19,2 7744 SALAMANCA 24,165 1 3
407 FERNANDEZ ARTEAGA, MATEO 479307 2012 15,7 7760 ESC CAST LEON 24,515 1 4
428 APARICIO GONZALEZ, JOAQUIN 917692 2012 12,7 7707 ENTREPINOS 27,879 1 3
442 CASTILLO BRAVO, RUBEN 377228 2014 22,7 7712 LERMA 30,133 1 6
447 BARRIO MATARRANZ, SERGIO 375864 2010 11,7 7760 ESC CAST LEON 31,219 1 3
448 MERAYO FERNANDEZ, ENZO 960314 2013 18,9 7776 OLIMPICO LEÓN 31,428 1 3
459 APARICIO GONZALEZ, JOSE JAIME 94526 2014 20,6 7707 ENTREPINOS 33,997 1 4

BASAS TENA, PABLO 992381 2010 28,1 7706 ZARAPICOS 0 1
GIL GAGO, CARLOS 76817 2010 16,7 7709 LA GALERA 0 1
MARTIN DIEZ, DIEGO 958329 2010 13,3 7752 ALDEAMAYOR 0 1
NAVAZO SANCHEZ, DAMIAN 84999 2010 19,6 7759 LA VALMUZA 0 2
TAVERA HERNANDEZ, VICTOR 989538 2011 8,8 7759 LA VALMUZA 0 2
CATELA INESTAL, MIGUEL 91752 2012 25,9 7706 ZARAPICOS 0 1
CATELA INESTAL, MARCOS 91753 2012 25,3 7706 ZARAPICOS 0 2
DEL RIO GONZALO, RODRIGO 983105 2012 36,0 7762 CERRADA 0 1
PASCUAL CALLEJA, MARCOS 983058 2013 32,0 7752 ALDEAMAYOR 0 1
GONZALEZ GIL, OLIVER 69967 2014 25,9 7760 ESC CAST LEON 0 1
BARRIO MATARRANZ, JORGE 375865 2014 28,8 7760 ESC CAST LEON 0 2
CASADO VILLARREAL, CAYETANO 191196 2014 23,2 7769 SALDAÑA 0 1

1 JIMENEZ PUERTA, ENZO 983104 2013 2,8 7753 SORIA 4,101 1 15
32 HERGUEDAS SANZ, PABLO 53507 2014 7,4 7752 ALDEAMAYOR 12,566 1 14
45 PARDO GONZALEZ, JAIME 966957 2014 13,3 7706 ZARAPICOS 14,147 1 9
60 SAN SEBASTIAN ALONSO, DIEGO 993876 2014 11,3 7760 ESC CAST LEON 16,463 1 6
81 RODRIGUEZ MOLINA, PABLO 966959 2014 12,7 7706 ZARAPICOS 18,596 1 8

145 CASTILLO BRAVO, RUBEN 377228 2014 22,7 7712 LERMA 30,133 1 6
149 MERAYO FERNANDEZ, ENZO 960314 2013 18,9 7776 OLIMPICO LEÓN 31,428 1 3
154 APARICIO GONZALEZ, JOSE JAIME 94526 2014 20,6 7707 ENTREPINOS 33,997 1 4

PASCUAL CALLEJA, MARCOS 983058 2013 32 7752 ALDEAMAYOR 0 1
GONZALEZ GIL, OLIVER 69967 2014 25,9 7760 ESC CAST LEON 0 1
BARRIO MATARRANZ, JORGE 375865 2014 28,8 7760 ESC CAST LEON 0 2
CASADO VILLARREAL, CAYETANO 191196 2014 23,2 7769 SALDAÑA 0 1
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classif_p name fed_cod birthye handica club_cod club sace_value ntournsca ntourn
52 FRAILE HERRERO, DIANA 912557 2010 2,9 7706 ZARAPICOS 3,192 1 15
59 CARLON OBREGON, ANA 914056 2010 2,9 7712 LERMA 3,710 1 14

129 ELIAS GONZALEZ, IRENE 981136 2013 6,4 7772 LA FAISANERA 9,944 1 15
156 BASCONCILLOS RODRIGUEZ, TERESA 95904 2012 10,1 7712 LERMA 12,143 1 16
162 DE LUCAS LOPEZ, SOFIA CAROLINE 372835 2011 10,2 7747 RIOCEREZO 12,656 1 10
177 PASCUAL CALLEJA, DANIELA 983055 2011 12,1 7752 ALDEAMAYOR 13,830 1 12
198 CALVO CRESPO, CARMEN MANUELA 346991 2013 12,6 7770 LEON- 15,067 1 11
247 DE NICOLAS PERAL, PALOMA 944170 2010 14,4 7709 LA GALERA 19,733 1 7
268 FRAILE PRIETO, ALEJANDRA 936499 2010 16,3 7706 ZARAPICOS 21,658 1 4
287 MONTERO HOYA, NURIA 986856 2013 20,2 7700 Federación Cast 24,898 1 12
300 GALLEGO SANCHEZ, OLIVIA 92740 2013 18,4 7709 LA GALERA 27,602 1 11
313 BALMORI CABALLO, ELENA 940674 2011 23,9 7706 ZARAPICOS 31,770 1 5
315 GARABITO DE LAS HERAS, CARMEN 55250 2013 25,2 7709 LA GALERA 32,233 1 9
317 CASAS FERNANDEZ, MARIA 78318 2012 20,7 7770 LEON- 33,622 1 5

SANTIBAÑEZ MORENO, LUCIA TAY 995786 2010 27,4 7706 ZARAPICOS 0 1
MARTIN CARRANZA, VICTORIA 473842 2010 25,9 7721 EL BIERZO 0 1

classif_p name fed_cod birthye handica club_cod club sace_value ntournsca ntourn
25 ELIAS GONZALEZ, IRENE 981136 2013 6,4 7772 LA FAISANERA 9,944 1 15
38 BASCONCILLOS RODRIGUEZ, TERESA 95904 2012 10,1 7712 LERMA 12,143 1 16
55 CALVO CRESPO, CARMEN MANUELA 346991 2013 12,6 7770 LEON- 15,067 1 11

113 MONTERO HOYA, NURIA 986856 2013 20,2 7700 Federación Cast 24,898 1 12
120 GALLEGO SANCHEZ, OLIVIA 92740 2013 18,4 7709 LA GALERA 27,602 1 11
132 GARABITO DE LAS HERAS, CARMEN 55250 2013 25,2 7709 LA GALERA 32,233 1 9
134 CASAS FERNANDEZ, MARIA 78318 2012 20,7 7770 LEON- 33,622 1 5
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